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Calendar of Events for Session 2023 – 2024

	Dates
	Activity
	Who

	Thursday 24th August
	SNSA 
	P4 with Helen in library

	Friday 25th August 
	SNSA
	P7 with Helen in library

	Tuesday 29th
	Screenplay
	

	Wednesday 30th August 
	Navy Careers visit 
	P567

	Friday 8th September 
	Family fun night
	Families and staff welcome

	Monday 25th September
	Harvest Festival in school hall @10
	Community

	Friday 6th October 
	End of Term, Halloween STEM challenge
	

	Friday 27th October
	Halloween Afternoon
	

	Tuesday 21st November and Wednesday 22nd November
	Parent Appointments
	Teachers

	Monday 18th December
	Christmas Concert @ 6.30pm
	

	Wednesday 20th December
	Christmas Dinner
	

	Thursday 21st December
	Christmas Carol Service
	

	Friday 22nd December
	End of Term2
	

	Tuesday 9th January
	School opens to pupils
Vikings themed week
	

	Friday 12th January
	Fire Festival
	

	Tuesday 30th January
	P4567 Trip to Lerwick UHA
	

	Wednesday 31st
	UHA occasional holiday 
	

	Tuesday 20th February
	Family Learning Event
	Community

	Friday 23rd  and Monday 26th February  
	Occasional holiday 2 and 3
	

	Wednesday 20th March
	Child Led Parent Night
	Teachers, pupils and parents

	Friday 29th March
	Occasional Holiday 4
	

	Monday 15th April
	Start of term 4
	All

	Monday 20th May
	Occasional holiday 5
	

	Wednesday 5th June
	Reports out to parents
	

	Tuesday 18th June
	Sports Day
	Community

	Thursday 20th June
	P7 Timetabled Day
	P7

	Friday 21st June
	Moving up day,                        P7 Timetabled day
	All

	Wednesday 26th June
	Beach Day
	

	Friday 28th June
	Leaver’s Assembly and End of Term
	Staff and parents



